
Korea Public Holiday 2024

01 January Monday New year's day
09 February Friday New Year's Day by the lunar calendar
10 February Saturday New Year's Day by the lunar calendar
11 February Sunday New Year's Day by the lunar calendar
12 February Monday New Year's Day by the lunar calendar (alternative)
01 March Friday the Anniversary of the Independence Movement of

March 1st, 1919
10 April Wednesday Election Day for the 22nd National Assembly
01 May Wednesday Labor Day
05 May Sunday Children's Day
15 May Wednesday the Buddha´s Birthday
06 June Thursday Memorial Day
15 August Thursday Independence Day of Korea
16 September Monday the Harvest[moon] Festival
17 September Tuesday the Harvest[moon] Festival
18 September Wednesday the Harvest[moon] Festival
03 October Thursday the National Foundation Day
09 October Wednesday the Hangeul (Korean characters) Day
25 December Wednesday Christmas Day
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